20200403000

Notice of Exemption Appendix E City of Millbrae Public Works Dep To: Office of Planning and Research From: (Public Agency): P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 400 East Millbrae Avenue Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Millbrae, CA 94030 County Clerk County of: San Mateo (Address) 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063 Millbrae Skate Park Renovation and Fitness Court Development Project Title: City of Millbrae Deput; Clurk Project Applicant: Project Location - Specific: 451 Millbrae Ave, Millbrae, CA 94030 Millbrae San Mateo Project Location - City: Project Location - County: Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project would enhance the quality of life and provide a venue for residents and the community in which physical activity can occur by renovating an existing skate park and constructing a new fitness court. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Millbrae, Public Works Department Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Millbrae, Public Works Department Exempt Status: (check one): ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301 (Existing Facilities) ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: Project qualifies for Class 1, Existing Facilities from CEQA under Sections 15301 of the CEQA Guidelines. Lead Agency Khee Lim (650) 259-2347 Contact Person: Area Code/Telephone/Extension: If filed by applicant:

1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.

2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?

Yes

2/14/2020 Public Works Director Signature: Title:

Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:

APR 23 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



MARK CHURCH
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERKRECORDER & CHIEF ELECTIONS OFFICER

Date: 03/31/2020

To: C

City of Millbrae

Public Works Department 400 East Millbrae Avenue Millbrae, CA 94030 RECEIVED

APR - 3 2020

PUBLIC WORKS DEPT.

Final Posting Confirmation for Environmental Impact Reports

Subject: Return of Environmental Documents Filed and Posted for 30 days.

Public Resources Code Section 21092.3

The attached document(s), File Number 127795 was received, filed and a copy posted with the County Clerk on 02/14/2020 and remained posted for thirty calendar days.

ву: ___

Diana Siron

Deputy Clerk on behalf of Mark Church

County of San Mateo Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder Mark Church

555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063

Finalization 2020011183 2/14/20 4:43 pm 021 36

Item	Title	
1 Docui	EIR Administrative Fee ment ID	Amount
DOC#	‡ 2020-000053	100.00
Total		100.00
Paym	ent Type 	Amount
Credit # 86		100.00

THANK YOU
PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT
FOR YOUR RECORDS

0.00

Amount Due

			Print	StartOver	Fina	lize&Email
		REC	RECEIPT NUMBER:			
		41	— 0214	— 1470		
			STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
City of Millbrae				02142020		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		-	DOCUMENT NUMBER			
San Mateo				127795		
PROJECT TITLE						
Millbrae Skate Park Renovation and Fitness C	ourt Development	EMAIL	*	PHONE NUME	BER	
Khee Lim				(650) 259	-2347	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	S	TATE	ZIP CODE		
400 East Millbrae Ave	Millbrae	C	a	94030		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				4		
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State Ag	gency	Private	e Entity
0.1507.4501.5.5550						
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		PO 040	OF 0			0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343. \$2,406.				0.00
 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due 	directly to CDEW	\$2,400. \$1,136.				0.00
Gentilled Regulatory Frogram (CRF) document - payment due	unectly to CDFVV	Φ1,130.	50 \$_			0.00
 □ Exempt from fee ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy 	<i>(</i>)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.	00 \$			0.00
✓ County documentary handling fee	o contact Deard only,	Ψ000.	\$ \$		1	50.00
Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:			_			
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVE	D \$ _		÷	50.00
	icy of filing printed in		D TITLE			
	,					